Period of: January 2020

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$1,440,375
$544,210
$1,984,586

$106,414
$94,151
$334,193
$5,145
$539,903

$85,925,500
$31,490,815
$117,416,315

918,575,894
412,555,718
42,050,090

274,321,945
3,754,107
278,076,052

02/20/20

$1,984,586

$539,903

$117,416, 315

1,373,181,702

278,076,052

1,795,705
101,912,024

381,783,781



January 2020

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
197,170,703
278,076,052 80,905,349
73,031 14,494 58,537 0 0
204,116 0 204,116 0 0
402,619 201 402,418 0 0
1,574,275 305,650 1,268,181 444 0
50,093 8,823 41,270 0 0
244,398 203,154 454 40,790 0
52,387 51,036 1,351 0 0
527,562 527,562 0 0 0
61,209 61,209 0 0 0
264,011 8,499 255,512 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
299 0 299 0 0
855,731 787,728 68,003 0 0
1,773,571
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
19 $22,567
6 $63,072
10 $124,409
227 $486,414
2 $15,479
656 $656,301
39 $72,133

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
24 $16,188
90 $163,017
36 $18,914
6 $81,579
0 $0
1 $92
31 $264,421

02/20/20

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $116,689,786
Less: Tax Refunds $1,984,586
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $114,705,200
General Aviation Fuel $106,414
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $114,811,614

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 278,076,052
Diesel 101,912,024
Alternate Fuel 1,795,705
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 381,783,781
General Aviation Fuel 1,773,571

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2019 THRU JANUARY 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * $656,402,720
Less: Tax Refunds 510,964,229
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel $645,438,492
General Aviation Fuel $833,193
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $646,271,685

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline 1,629,178,119
Diesel 508,926,475
Alternate Fuel 10,433,243
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 2,148,537,837
General Aviation Fuel 13,886,554

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 02/20/20



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/20/20
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JANUARY 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
January 2020
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 19 $22,567 90 $163,017 $185,583
Ready Mix 6 $63,072 0 $0 $63,072
Waste Management 10 $124,409 0 50 $124,409
Miscellaneous 227 $486,414 36 $18,914 $505,328
Urban Mass Transit 2 $15,479 6 $81,579 $97,058
Retailers 656 $656,301 0 $0 $656,301
Taxicabs 39 $72,133 0 S0 $72,133
Federal 0 S0 24 $16,188 $16,188
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $92 $92
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 31 $264,421 $264,421
Total 959 $1,440,375 188 $544,210 $1,984,586
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2019 thru

of Claims of Claims January 2020

Agriculture 75 $80,114 601 $1,513,987 $1,594,102
Ready Mix 56 $367,482 0 $0 $367,482
Waste Management 109 $610,561 0 50 $610,561
Miscellaneous 1,206 $3,068,806 259 $240,890 $3,309,696
Urban Mass Transit 31 $131,499 52 $400, 746 $532,245
Retailers 1,868 $2,373,512 0 S0 $2,373,512
Taxicabs 329 $419,100 0 $0 $419,100
Federal 0 $0 164 $87,773 $87,773
Aviation 0 $0 1 $340 $340
Heating 0il 0 $0 18 $9,313 $9,313
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 150 51,660,106 $1,660,106

Total 3,674 $7,051,074 1,245 $3,913,155 $10,964,229



