Period of:	January 2020		02/20/20
Summary of Fuel	Tax Reported		32,23,23
Total Refunds			
Users		\$1,440,375	
Vendors		\$544,210	
Total Ref	funds	\$1,984,586	\$1,984,586
Total Non-Motor	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$106,414	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$94,151	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$334,193	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,145	
Total Nor	n-MVF Tax	\$539 , 903	\$539 , 903
Total Motor Vehi	cle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$85,925,500	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$31,490,815	
Total MVF	' Tax	\$117,416,315	\$117,416,315
Petroleum Inspec	tion Foo Callons		
Gasoline	cion ree dallons	918,575,894	
Diesel		412,555,718	
Other		42,050,090	
Total PI	Fee Gallons		1,373,181,702
Net Gasoline Gal	lons	274,321,945	
1.35% Allowance	Gallons	3,754,107	
Gross Gasoline G	allons	278,076,052	278,076,052
Alternate Fuel G	allons		1,795,705

101,912,024

381,783,781

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
January 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	197,170,703					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	278,076,052	80,905,349				
Agriculture	[Refund]	73,031	14,494	58,537	0	0	0
Ready Mix		204,116	0	204,116	0	0	0
Waste Management		402,619	201	402,418	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		1,574,275	305,650	1,268,181	444	0	0
Urban Mass		50,093	8,823	41,270	0	0	0
Taxicabs		244,398	203,154	454	40,790	0	0
Federal		52,387	51,036	1,351	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		527,562	527 , 562	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		61,209	61,209	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		264,011	8,499	255,512	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		299	0	299	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		855,731	787 , 728	68,003	0	0	0
3	s [Refund]					•	•

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,773,571

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	19	\$22 , 567
Ready Mix	6	\$63,072
Waste Management	10	\$124,409
Miscellaneous	227	\$486,414
Urban Mass	2	\$15,479
Retailers	656	\$656,301
Taxicabs	39	\$72,133
	Vendo	r Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	24	\$16,188
Off Road Farm	90	\$163,017
Off Road Non-Farm	36	\$18,914
Mass Transit	6	\$81,579
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$92
Native Americans	31	\$264,421

02/20/20

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$116,689,786 \$1,984,586
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$114,705,200
General Aviation Fuel	\$106,414
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$114,811,614
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	278,076,052
Diesel	101,912,024
Alternate Fuel	1,795,705
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	381,783,781
General Aviation Fuel	1,773,571

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2019 THRU JANUARY 2020

\$656,402,720

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

	Less: Tax Refunds	\$10,964,229
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$645,438,492
	General Aviation Fuel	\$833,193
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$646,271,685
Taxable Gai	llons	
	Gasoline	1,629,178,119
	Diesel	508,926,475
	Alternate Fuel	10,433,243
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,148,537,837
	General Aviation Fuel	13,886,554
* Includes	s Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	02/20/20

EXCISE TAX SECTION 02/20/20

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JANUARY 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					January 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	19	\$22 , 567	90	\$163,017	\$185 , 583
Ready Mix	6	\$63,072	0	\$0	\$63,072
Waste Management	10	\$124,409	0	\$0	\$124,409
Miscellaneous	227	\$486,414	36	\$18,914	\$505,328
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$15,479	6	\$81,579	\$97,058
Retailers	656	\$656,301	0	\$0	\$656,301
Taxicabs	39	\$72,133	0	\$0	\$72,133
Federal	0	\$0	24	\$16,188	\$16,188
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$92	\$92
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	31	\$264,421	\$264,421
Total	959	\$1,440,375	188	\$544,210	\$1,984,586

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2019 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		January 2020
Agriculture	75	\$80,114	601	\$1,513,987	\$1,594,102
Ready Mix	56	\$367,482	0	\$0	\$367,482
Waste Management	109	\$610,561	0	\$0	\$610,561
Miscellaneous	1,206	\$3,068,806	259	\$240,890	\$3,309,696
Urban Mass Transit	31	\$131,499	52	\$400,746	\$532 , 245
Retailers	1,868	\$2,373,512	0	\$0	\$2,373,512
Taxicabs	329	\$419,100	0	\$0	\$419,100
Federal	0	\$0	164	\$87 , 773	\$87 , 773
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$340	\$340
Heating Oil	0	\$0	18	\$9,313	\$9,313
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	150	\$1,660,106	\$1,660,106
Total	3,674	\$7,051,074	1,245	\$3,913,155	\$10,964,229